

CNR No. DLNT01-013432-2025  
T.P. CrI. No. 79/2025  
PUNJAB RELIABLE INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.  
Vs.  
PDM RELIGIOUS AND  
EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION AND ORS.

09.10.2025

Present : Counsel Mr. Mohan Shyam, for the petitioner with AR  
Manoj Shrivastava (through VC).

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (F/N)  
today.

**This is a fresh transfer petition.**

As per instructions, the present transfer petition be  
checked and registered and be put up for consideration, on  
19.11.2025.

Reader in the Court of  
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.10.2025(d)